M
M
74C
373 • M
M
74C
374 3-S
TA

■ 20-pin dual-in-line package with 0.300” centers takes
half the board space of a 24-pin package
Ordering Code:
Note 1: Devices also available in Tape and Reel. Specify by appending the suffix letter “X” to the ordering code.
Order Number Package Number Package Description
MM74C373M
(Note 1)
M20B 20-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-013, 0.300" Wide
MM74C373N N20A 20-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-001, 0.300" Wide
MM74C374N N20A 20-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-001, 0.300" Wide
2
M
M
74
C
37
3
•
M
M
74
C
37
4
Connection Diagrams
MM74C373
Top View
MM74C374
Top View
Truth Tables
MM74C373
L = LOW logic level
H = HIGH logic level
X = Irrelevant
MM74C374
� = LOW-to-HIGH logic level transition
Q = Preexisting output level
Hi-Z = High impedance output state
Output LATCH D Q
Disable ENABLE
L H H H
L H L L
L L X Q
H X X Hi-Z
Output Clock D Q
Disable
L � H H
L � L L
L L X Q
L H X Q
H X X Hi-Z
3
M
M
74C
373 • M
M
74C
374
Block Diagrams
MM74C373 (1 of 8 Latches)
MM74C374 (1 of 8 Flip-Flops)
4
M
M
74